## Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Forest Conservation Division)

Indira Paryavarn Bhawan Jor Bagh Road Aliganj New Delhi– 1100 03 Dated: 24-02-2025

### Meeting Notice

# Sub: 2<sup>nd</sup> Meeting of Advisory Committee (AC) during the Year 2025. – Regarding.

In continuation to this Ministry's meeting notice dated 14.02.2025, it is to inform that the 2<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the Advisory Committee for the current year has now been **rescheduled and will be held on 05.03.2025 at 11:00 AM instead of 27.02.2025 at 11:00 AM** under the Chairmanship of the DGF&SS, MoEFCC in Krishna conference Hall, 04th Floor, Jal Block, Indira Paryavam Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi – 1100 03.

In view of the above, all the members of the Advisory Committee are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting on scheduled date and time. The Agenda items will be circulated separately through email. The meeting will be in physical mode.

#### (Dr. Dheeraj Mittal) Assistant Inspector General of Forests

### Distribution to:

- 1. Sh. Manoj Pant- AC Member, (70 Usha Colony, Sahastradhara Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand-248013).
- 2. Shri Nityanand Srivastav, K-509 Gov. Bunglows Sector 20, Gandhinagar, India, 382021.
- 3. Professor KR Sree Harsha, # 5/76,"Bharathi" 1st Floor, 4th Main, Opp-Mahila Mandali School, N.R. Colony, Bangalore – 560004.
- 4. Dr. Mehraj AS, Deputy Commissioner- NRM (Climate Change) Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Room No. 106, B Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. All Concerned DDGF (Central), Regional Office, MoEF&CC are requested to attend the meeting as per agenda items concerned to them.
- 6. All concerned Nodal Officers, State Governments / UTs are requested to attend the meeting as per agenda items concerned to them.
- 7. All AIGF/Scientist/ACF/TO's in the FC Division, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 8. PSO to Secretary, MoEF&CC, New Delhi for information.
- 9. PSO to DGF&SS/ PPS to ADGF(FC)/ PPS to ADGF(WL)/PS to IGF(FC), MoEF&CC, New Delhi.